 Snaptec Australia                         www.Snaptec.com.au                     www.PowerSupply.com.au
100W Switchmode Smart DC UPS
Snaptec Australia Smart DC UPS represent a truly unique,
comprehensive approach to providing uninterruptible and
secure DC power when you need it.
At the same time the system maximises the integrity of
standby battery installations whilst optimizing the life and
availability of the back up batteries.

 Snaptec Australia                         www.Snaptec.com.au                     www.PowerSupply.com.au
100W Switchmode Smart DC UPS
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR100U-12 T X G - NB5
ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED
Mounting Feet  together with screws
AC power cord Standard 1.5m lead with IEC320 socket / local plug
DC connector with mating screw-terminal plug
Alarm connector with mating screw-terminal plug
 230V AC  = blank
 110V AC  = G
 110V DC  = J
Input voltage
 Yes = T No  = blank Temperature Compensation:
12, 24, 36, 48 DC output: Nominal battery voltage:
MOUNTING DETAILS / DIMENSIONS
STANDARD PREFERRED MODEL TABLE
OPTIONS
19”Rack Mount
Wall Mount Enclosure
Temperature Probe
Parallel Redundancy
Batterry Condition Test
(BCT)
Remote monitoring &
Communication via
serial interface
2U subrack available, with optional digital V/I me-
ter.
PSU may be fitted into enclosure with MCBs and
terminals.
Can be deleted or  specify different length when
ordering
Use 15A output diode assembly part no. +P15
Available as an option, please specify duration,
interval & any other special requirements when
ordering
Monitoring of PSU status, output parameters avail-
able to special design—please contact our sales
office for further information.
 DC Output
MODELS Output Voltage
(Load/Charger)
Max. Recomm.*
Load
Current (I LOAD)
Charge
Current Limit
(minimum)
PSU  Rated
Current (I PSU )
SR100U-12 13.8V 6.0A 1.5A 7.5A
SR100U-24 27.6V 3.0A 0.7A 3.7A
SR100U-36 41.4V 1.9A 0.5A 2.4A
SR100U-48 55.2V 1.5A 0.4A 1.9A
Denotes Phoenix combicon plug-in terminal block
Operating
temperature
Storage temperature
Humidity
0 - 50 °C ambient at full load
De-rate linearly >50 °C to no load @ 70 °C
-10 to 85 °C ambient
0 - 95% relative humidity non-condensing
ENVIRONMENTAL
Function:     U = DC UPS